JAY COUNTY COUNCIL

May 14, 2025
6:00 PM

Jay County Courthouse Auditorium

% MINUTES:

COUNTY GENERAL
1000-007-40-0014
1000-232-20-0048
1000-232-40-0011

LIT- ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
1112-001-40-0032

PROSECUTOR PRE-TRIAL DIVERSON

1182-001-10-0017
1182-001-10-0016
1182-001-10-0017

CORNERSTONE PERPETUATION
1202-001-30-0146

INFRASTRUCTURE
4908-001-30-0215

ARP-2021 CLFRF
8950-001-30-0148
8950-001-30-0148

Transfers:

Coroner - Vehicles
Circuit Court — Other Operating Supplies
Circuit Court — Office Equipment

Bridge Repair (Culvert)

Social Security
Wages
FICA/Med

Location of Cornerstones

Jay County Fairgrounds

Professional Services — Ritter Strategic
Professional Services — REA

$47,000.00
$2,200.00
$3,000.00

$175,000.00

$309.65
$4,994.40
$72.42

$2,000.00

$15,000.00

$8,100.00
$2,059.73

County General- Courthouse (wages- part time custodian) 1000-172-10-0063 to (wages-Overtime) 1000-172-10-0039 $3,000

Other Business-
Salary Ordinance 2025-08 Amendment

Ordinance 2025-09 Law Enforcement Recording Fees

68 Acre update

CF-1 Review

SB-1 Minnich Eggs
2025 Budget Calendar

Live transmissions and archived copies of this meeting are available at https://jaycounty.net/plugins/live_stream/view.php
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