JAY COUNTY COUNCIL May 14, 2025 6:00 PM

Jay County Courthouse Auditorium

---- Agenda Topics ----

❖ MINUTES:

COUNTY	GENERAL
--------	----------------

1000-007-40-0014	Coroner - Vehicles	\$47,000.00
1000-232-20-0048	Circuit Court – Other Operating Supplies	\$2,200.00
1000-232-40-0011	Circuit Court – Office Equipment	\$3,000.00

LIT- ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

1112-001-40-0032 Dhuge Nepall (Guiveit) \$173,000.0	1112-001-40-0032	Bridge Repair (Culvert)	\$175,000.00
---	------------------	-------------------------	--------------

PROSECUTOR PRE-TRIAL DIVERSON

1182-001-10-0017	Social Security	\$309.65
1182-001-10-0016	Wages	\$4,994.40
1182-001-10-0017	FICA/Med	\$72.42

CORNERSTONE PERPETUATION

1202 001 30 0170 E00dilon of Comerciolog	1202-001-30-0146	Location of Cornerstones	\$2,000.00
--	------------------	--------------------------	------------

INFRASTRUCTURE

4908-001-30-0215	Jay County Fairgrounds	\$15,000.00

ARP-2021 CLFRF

8950-001-30-0148	Professional Services – Ritter Strategic	\$8,100.00
8950-001-30-0148	Professional Services – REA	\$2,059.73

Transfers:

County General- Courthouse (wages- part time custodian) 1000-172-10-0063 to (wages-Overtime) 1000-172-10-0039 \$3,000

Other Business-

Salary Ordinance 2025-08 Amendment Ordinance 2025-09 Law Enforcement Recording Fees 68 Acre update

CF-1 Review

SB-1 Minnich Eggs

2025 Budget Calendar

Live transmissions and archived copies of this meeting are available at https://jaycounty.net/plugins/live_stream/view.php